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Table 11.1: Whether provided unpaid help to organisations or groups in the last 12 months by gender

Column percentages, Adults

Scottish Borders, 2019

Man / Boy Woman / Girl Identified in another way Refused All
Yes 36 36 - - 36.021
No 64 64 - - 63.979
All 100 100 - - 100.000
Base 120 120 - - 240

� Significantly greater than Scotland (2019) � Significantly lower than Scotland (2019)

Scotland, 2019

Man / Boy Woman / Girl Identified in another way Refused All
Yes 24 28 * * 25.992
No 76 72 * * 74.008
All 100 100 100 100 100.000
Base 4360 5410 0 0 9780

� Significantly greater than Scottish Borders (2019) � Significantly lower than Scottish Borders (2019)
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Table 11.2: Whether provided unpaid help to organisations or groups in the last 12 months by gender and year

Column percentages, Adults

Scottish Borders

2009/2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Male 36 * 38 43 50 31 29 41 32 36
Base - Male 120 * 100 110 110 100 100 120 120 120
Female 38 * 40 43 39 29 31 30 37 36
Base - Female 140 * 140 140 140 110 130 100 120 120
Identified in another way - * - - - - - - - -
Base - Identified in another way - * - - - - - - - -
Refused - * - - - - - - - -
Base - Refused - * - - - - - - - -
All 37 * 39 43 44 30 30 35 35 36
Base - All 260 * 240 250 250 220 230 220 230 240

� Significantly greater than Scotland � Significantly lower than Scotland

Scotland

2009/2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Male 27 27 27 25 26 24 26 26 25 24
Base - Male 5360 2780 4410 4450 4440 4240 4400 4540 4320 4360
Female 31 33 31 30 28 30 29 30 28 28
Base - Female 7070 3650 5490 5470 5360 5160 5240 5270 5380 5410
Identified in another way - - - - - - - - * *
Base - Identified in another way - - - - - - - - 0 0
Refused - - - - - - - - * *
Base - Refused - - - - - - - - 0 0
All 30 30 29 28 27 27 27 28 26 26
Base - All 12420 6430 9890 9920 9800 9410 9640 9810 9700 9780

� Significantly greater than Scottish Borders � Significantly lower than Scottish Borders
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Table 11.3: Percentage providing unpaid help to organisations or groups in the last 12 months by age within gender

Column percentages, Adults

Split of gender within age is not possible due to base sizes

Scottish Borders, 2019

16-34 35-59 60 plus All
Male * 48 24 35.9596
Base - Male 20 50 50 120
Female * * 41 36.0772
Base - Female 10 50 60 120
Identified in another way - - - -
Base - Identified in another way - - - -
Refused - - - -
Base - Refused - - - -
Base - All 30 100 110 240
All * 49 32 36.0206

� Significantly greater than Scotland (2019) � Significantly lower than Scotland (2019)

Scotland, 2019

16-34 35-59 60 plus All
Male 24 25 23 23.9048
Base - Male 870 1760 1730 4360
Female 26 33 24 27.9155
Base - Female 1070 2060 2290 5410
Identified in another way * * - *
Base - Identified in another way 0 0 - 0
Refused - - 100 100.0000
Base - Refused - - - -
Base - All 1940 3830 4010 9780
All 25 29 23 25.9924

� Significantly greater than Scottish Borders (2019) � Significantly lower than Scottish Borders (2019)
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Table 11.4: Whether provided unpaid help to organisations or groups in the last 12 months by current economic situation

Column percentages, Adults

Scottish Borders, 2019

Self employed/full-/part-/time employment Permanently retired from work Other Refused All
Yes 38 37 * - 36.021
No 62 63 * - 63.979
All 100 100 100 - 100.000
Base 110 100 30 - 240

� Significantly greater than Scotland (2019) � Significantly lower than Scotland (2019)

Scotland, 2019

Self employed/full-/part-/time employment Permanently retired from work Other Refused All
Yes 28 25 23 * 25.992
No 72 75 77 * 74.008
All 100 100 100 100 100.000
Base 4890 3280 1610 0 9780

� Significantly greater than Scottish Borders (2019) � Significantly lower than Scottish Borders (2019)
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Table 11.5: Whether provided unpaid help to organisations or groups in the last 12 months by net annual household income

Column percentages, Adults

Scottish Borders, 2019

Up to GBP 15,000 GBP 15,001 - GBP 30,000 Over GBP 30,000 All
Yes 24 32 48 37.117
No 76 68 52 62.883
All 100 100 100 100.000
Base 70 90 70 230

� Significantly greater than Scotland (2019) � Significantly lower than Scotland (2019)

Scotland, 2019

Up to GBP 15,000 GBP 15,001 - GBP 30,000 Over GBP 30,000 All
Yes 18 22 33 26.377
No 82 78 67 73.623
All 100 100 100 100.000
Base 2310 3570 3500 9380

� Significantly greater than Scottish Borders (2019) � Significantly lower than Scottish Borders (2019)
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Table 11.6: Whether provided unpaid help to organisations or groups in the last 12 months by Scottish Index of Multiple Deprivation

Column percentages, Adults

Scottish Borders, 2019

1 - 20% most deprived 2 3 4 5 - 20% least deprived All
Yes * * 38 45 * 36.021
No * * 62 55 * 63.979
All 100 100 100 100 100 100.000
Base 10 40 90 70 20 240

� Significantly greater than Scotland (2019) � Significantly lower than Scotland (2019)

Scotland, 2019

1 - 20% most deprived 2 3 4 5 - 20% least deprived All
Yes 16 22 26 31 33 25.992
No 84 78 74 69 67 74.008
All 100 100 100 100 100 100.000
Base 1830 1980 2150 2020 1800 9780

� Significantly greater than Scottish Borders (2019) � Significantly lower than Scottish Borders (2019)
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Table 11.7: Whether provided unpaid help to organisations or groups in the last 12 months by Urban/Rural classification

Column percentages, Adults

Scottish Borders, 2019

Large urban areas Other urban areas Accessible small towns Remote small towns Accessible rural Remote rural All
Yes - 16 36 * 39 * 36.021
No - 84 64 * 61 * 63.979
All - 100 100 100 100 100 100.000
Base - 50 60 10 100 10 240

� Significantly greater than Scotland (2019) � Significantly lower than Scotland (2019)

Scotland, 2019

Large urban areas Other urban areas Accessible small towns Remote small towns Accessible rural Remote rural All
Yes 24 24 28 25 32 33 25.992
No 76 76 72 75 68 67 74.008
All 100 100 100 100 100 100 100.000
Base 2920 3350 870 570 1050 1020 9780

� Significantly greater than Scottish Borders (2019) � Significantly lower than Scottish Borders (2019)
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Table 11.8: Types of organizations or groups for which adults provided help in the last 12 months by Urban/Rural classification

Column percentages, Adults

Columns may add up to more than 100 per cent as multiple responses were allowed

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

Large urban areas Other urban areas Accessible small towns Remote small towns Accessible rural Remote rural All
Children’s education and schools - * * * * * 16.7340
Youth / children - * * * * * 39.7884
Health, disability and wellbeing - * * * * * 11.7739
Physical activity, Sport and exercise (coaching,
organising or helping out)

- * * * * * 22.3310

Local community or neighbourhood - * * * * * 26.4346
Religion and belief - * * * * * 19.5549
Hobbies and recreation - * * * * * 13.2273
Groups aimed at supporting older people - * * * * * 10.0414
Politics - * * * * * 1.3447
Trade Unions, justice and human rights - * * * * * 5.3258
Environmental protection - * * * * * 1.0122
Culture and heritage - * * * * * 3.9033
Emergency services, first aid and public safety - * * * * * 3.7680
Adult guidance, advice and learning - * * * * * 0.8386
Animal welfare - * * * * * 8.6457
Other - * * * * * 13.0667
Don’t know - - - - - - -
None - * * * * * 1.0122
Base - 10 20 10 40 10 80

� Significantly greater than Scotland (2019) � Significantly lower than Scotland (2019)

10

https://www2.gov.scot/Topics/Statistics/16002/LAtables2017


Scotland, 2019

Large urban areas Other urban areas Accessible small towns Remote small towns Accessible rural Remote rural All
Children’s education and schools 20 19 16 14 20 18 19.0680
Youth / children 23 26 22 18 22 23 23.4831
Health, disability and wellbeing 18 21 14 22 18 15 18.4385
Physical activity, Sport and exercise (coaching,
organising or helping out)

13 18 13 16 15 14 15.2344

Local community or neighbourhood 20 16 18 25 32 40 21.9208
Religion and belief 14 13 20 11 16 16 14.6935
Hobbies and recreation 9 9 12 14 13 12 10.2736
Groups aimed at supporting older people 7 6 7 3 8 9 6.7577
Politics 3 1 1 2 3 4 2.2951
Trade Unions, justice and human rights 5 3 3 1 3 2 3.3231
Environmental protection 5 3 3 4 6 7 4.5130
Culture and heritage 6 5 5 3 6 9 5.7027
Emergency services, first aid and public safety 1 2 1 4 3 4 1.9482
Adult guidance, advice and learning 5 4 3 3 3 3 4.1268
Animal welfare 3 4 2 7 5 8 3.7728
Other 5 4 3 8 6 6 4.9359
Don’t know - - - - - - -
None 2 2 1 0 0 1 1.4155
Base 710 770 240 160 330 330 2530

� Significantly greater than Scottish Borders (2019) � Significantly lower than Scottish Borders (2019)
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Table 11.9: Types of organisations or groups for which adults provided help in the last 12 months by age and gender

Column percentages, Adults

Columns may add up to more than 100 per cent as multiple responses were allowed

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

Man / Boy Woman / Girl Identified in another way Refused 16-34 35-59 60 plus All
Children’s education and schools * * - - * * * 16.7340
Youth / children * * - - * * * 39.7884
Health, disability and wellbeing * * - - * * * 11.7739
Physical activity, Sport and exercise (coaching,
organising or helping out)

* * - - * * * 22.3310

Local community or neighbourhood * * - - * * * 26.4346
Religion and belief * * - - * * * 19.5549
Hobbies and recreation * * - - * * * 13.2273
Groups aimed at supporting older people * * - - * * * 10.0414
Politics * * - - * * * 1.3447
Trade Unions, justice and human rights * * - - * * * 5.3258
Environmental protection * * - - * * * 1.0122
Culture and heritage * * - - * * * 3.9033
Emergency services, first aid and public safety * * - - * * * 3.7680
Adult guidance, advice and learning * * - - * * * 0.8386
Animal welfare * * - - * * * 8.6457
Other * * - - * * * 13.0667
Don’t know - - - - - - - -
None * * - - * * * 1.0122
Base 40 40 - - 10 40 40 80

� Significantly greater than Scotland (2019) � Significantly lower than Scotland (2019)
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Scotland, 2019

Man / Boy Woman / Girl Identified in another way Refused 16-34 35-59 60 plus All
Children’s education and schools 14 23 * * 23 23 8 19.0680
Youth / children 23 24 * * 26 29 12 23.4831
Health, disability and wellbeing 14 22 * * 20 16 21 18.4385
Physical activity, Sport and exercise (coaching,
organising or helping out)

21 11 * * 19 17 9 15.2344

Local community or neighbourhood 21 23 * * 15 22 30 21.9208
Religion and belief 12 16 * * 8 12 25 14.6935
Hobbies and recreation 11 10 * * 10 9 12 10.2736
Groups aimed at supporting older people 5 8 * * 4 5 12 6.7577
Politics 3 2 * * 2 2 3 2.2951
Trade Unions, justice and human rights 4 3 * * 3 4 3 3.3231
Environmental protection 5 4 * * 3 5 5 4.5130
Culture and heritage 7 5 * * 5 5 7 5.7027
Emergency services, first aid and public safety 2 2 * * 2 3 1 1.9482
Adult guidance, advice and learning 4 4 * * 5 4 3 4.1268
Animal welfare 3 5 * * 3 5 2 3.7728
Other 6 4 * * 3 5 7 4.9359
Don’t know - - - - - - - -
None 2 1 * * 2 1 1 1.4155
Base 1010 1510 0 0 460 1140 930 2530

� Significantly greater than Scottish Borders (2019) � Significantly lower than Scottish Borders (2019)
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Table 11.10: Giving unpaid help previously

Column percentages, Adults

Scottish Borders

2009/2010 2011 2012 2014 2016 2019
Yes 28 * 34 31 25 26
No 72 * 66 68 72 74
Don’t know - * 0 0 3 -
All 100 * 100 100 100 100
Base 120 * 150 150 160 160

� Significantly greater than Scotland � Significantly lower than Scotland

Scotland

2009/2010 2011 2012 2014 2016 2019
Yes 24 24 23 24 24 30
No 75 75 76 75 75 69
Don’t know 1 1 1 1 1 1
All 100 100 100 100 100 100
Base 6080 3390 6960 7130 7020 7250

� Significantly greater than Scottish Borders � Significantly lower than Scottish Borders
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Table 11.11: Types of work / unpaid activity adults have undertaken in the last 12 months by age and gender

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018. Columns may add up to more than 100 per cent as multiple responses were allowed

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.12: Frequency of unpaid help to organisations or groups in the last 12 months by age and gender

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.13: Total number of hours of unpaid work provided in the past month

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.14: Reasons why adults may undertake unpaid help in the future

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.15: Whether involved in any Informal Volunteering in the last 12 months by gender

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.16: Whether involved in any Informal Volunteering in the last 12 months by age within gender

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.17: Whether involved in any Informal Volunteering in the last 12 months by current economic status

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.18: Whether involved in any Informal Volunteering in the last 12 months by net annual income

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.19: Whether involved in any Informal Volunteering in the last 12 months by Scottish Index of Multiple Deprivation

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.20: Whether involved in any Informal Volunteering in the last 12 months by Urban/Rural classification

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.21: Types of Informal Volunteering activity in the last 12 months by gender and age

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.22: Frequency of Informal Volunteering in the last 12 months by gender and age

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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Table 11.23: Total number of Informal Volunteering hours in the last 12 months

Column percentages, Adults

Biennial question last asked in 2018

See 2017 LA tables for historic data due to wording changes

Scottish Borders, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters.

Scotland, 2019

There is no data to show for this table within the specified parameters, or there is no data to compare with.
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